The following holidays are hereby authorized to be observed by County Public Works (Solid
Waste Collection) employees (Employee holiday pay will be based on the formal holidays
listed below.) There is no trash collection on these dates:

Independence Day Friday, July 4, 2025
Thanksgiving Day Thursday, November 27, 2025
Christmas Day Thursday, December 25, 2025

National Memorial Day Monday, May 25, 2026

The following 2025-2026 holidays are hereby authorized to be observed by County
employees with pay (excluding Solid Waste Collection Employees,) and County Office
Buildings will be closed:

Independence Day - Friday, July 4, 2025

e Labor Day - Monday, September 1, 2025

¢ Veterans Day - Tuesday, November 11, 2025

e Thanksgiving Day - Thursday, November 27, 2025

o Day after Thanksgiving Day - Friday, November 28, 2025
e Christmas Eve (Observed) - Wednesday, December 24, 2025
e Christmas Day - Thursday, December 25, 2025

o Day after Christmas (State) Friday, December 26, 2025
¢ New Year's Day - Thursday, January 1, 2026

e Martin Luther King, Jr. Day - Monday, January 19, 2026

e President's Day - Monday, February 16, 2026

e Good Friday - Friday, April 3, 2026

« National Memorial Day - Monday, May 25, 2026



